
LaGrange Township Officials 

Cass County, Michigan 

02/27/2025 

 

Supervisor Brittany File           Office 269-259-1716 Supervisor@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com 

Clerk     Tasha E. McCoy   Office 269-233-4004  Clerk@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com 

Treasurer 

        

Naomi J. Criswell     Office 269-445-3590       

Fax 269-445-0164 

Treasurer@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com 

Trustee     Paul File              Cell 269-208-1260 Trustee2@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com  

Trustee  Amy Juroff Cell 269-635-3483 Trustee1@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com 

    

Dep Clerk Heather Beaudoin Office 269-233-4004  

 

Planning Commission 

Stan Przybysz Cell 574-536-5781 stanleyeprzybysz@gmail.com 

Paul File Cell 269-208-1260 Trustee2@LaGrangeTownshipMI.com 

Bill Loux Cell 269-228-1581 Lucky.Loux@yahoo.com 

Jason Roberts Cell 269-462-1966 JasonRoberts1017@gmail.com 

   

   

 

Zoning Administrator/Enforcement 

Steven Allen Office 269-479-2387 steven1500@myyahoo.com 

 

Assessor 

Bill Kays Office 269-621-3604 KaysWJ@gmail.com 

 

Building Inspector 

Luke Wagoner Office 574-849-5965 l.a.wagoner80@gmail.com  

 

Electrical Inspector 

Ron Bellaire   Office 269-663-3429 RonB700@aol.com 

 

Plumbing/Mechanical Inspector 

John Dobberteen Office 269-651-4567 DobberteenInc@gmail.com 

  

Zoning Board of Appeals 

Eryn Roberts Cell 765-404-5684 ErynRoberts11@gmail.com 

James Beebe Home 269-445-8391 JpBeebe@frontier.com 

Andi Smallbone Cell 269-207-9367 AndiSmallbone@hotmail.com 

Roger Outlaw  Cell 574-387-9202 Rogerii40@yahoo.com 

   

 


